""GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION "[EASE AMENDMENT No. 2
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

LEASE AMENDMENT _
ADDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Nurmbar:
200 South College Straet

Charlotte, NC 23202-2012

’ ‘I;O LEASE NO. S5-04B-62428

THIS AMENDMENT iz made and entered into beiwasn CiN Urban Ralt Properties VIl LP

whose address Is: 6922 Hollywood Blvd 5™ Floor Los Angeles, CA 50028-6117
hareinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Qovernment;

WHEREAS, the periies herato desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these partias for the considerations hereinaffer mentionad covenant and agree that the sald Lease s
amendad: )

Effactive Septamber 8, 2013:

The Governimant hereby accepts the Lessor's proposal ta provide afl labor and materlals necessary to install and maintain the
improvements and issuss a Notice to Progeed for Tenant Improvements in the amount of $477,997.8§. In accordance
with the loase paragraph enfitlad Tenan! Improvement Renfal Adjusiment, Tenant Improvemsnts [n the total amount of
$477,097.86 shall be amontizad through tha rent over 80 months at 8%, and is ingluded In the ennysal rent payment identified in
Paragraph 3 of the leage. Per peragraph 7 of the lease, the Lessor shall complete Tenant iImprovemants within 120 working
days of receiving the Notice to Procsed from the Government. Any deviations from the Scope of Work (SOW) and the
approved DIDs (Design Intent Drawinge) will not be pemmiitad unless prior written authorfzatlon is obtsined from the GSA
Contracting officer.

Upon completion, Inspection, and acceptanca of the space by the Contracting Officer, a Lease Amendment witl be drafted 1o
cansolidate any additional TI costs, to finalize rent paymenta, and to establish beneficial occupancy.

Tha Lessor hareby waives resltoration as a resull of all improvements,

This Leass Amendment contains 2 pages.

All other terms gadcandiions af tha lagzg shall areatoto foree and effacl,
IN WITNESS as 28 of tha below date.

FOR THE LES FORTHE Gg

Signature: Slgnaturs: 7
Nama: oo i : - Nems: Coagtine L1305,
Title: R I — Title: Lease Contracting Offlesr
Entity Name: _ﬁu*_[g%g_ 2239 Fﬁgfﬂﬁ!i Vi) LP GSA, Publlc Bulldings Service,

Date: ) YR i Date: N Ir),/ 9—/‘1 L2
WITNESSED FQH

Slgnature:

Neme; _

Titie: CONTRALCT AVMIEL

Dale. a]z51i3

Lexeq Amondmant Form 12112




Leagse Amendment No. 2 - GS-04B-62428  PAGE 20f2

Effoctive September 8, 2013;

The Lessor hereby lsases to the Government 26,391 rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, yielding 24,561
ANSI/BOMA office area of epace.

1. Paragraph 1.03 of the [oase Is heyeby amended as follows:

TERM RSF SHELL OFERATING | TENANT “PARKING | ANNUAL ~ [ PRSF PUSF

RENT 1 . RENT IMPROVEMENTS RENT RATE RATE.

09/06/2013- | 26,391 $413,283.08 $180,721,19 $0.00 $25,200.G0 $658,204.55 $22.70 $24.5%
1200712013 1 :

Upon completion and acceptance of tenant improvernants, the Lessor will lease to the Govemment a total of 33,923 rentable
square fest (RSF) of office and related spaces, yielding 31,2786 ANSIHBOMA office area square fest (ABOASF) of space and
twelve (12) onsite parking spaces at the rate of $22.70 pref (exclusive of tsnant improvement costs),

TERM RSF SHELL | OPERATIN | TENANT TPARKING | ANNUAL | PRSF | BUSF
" RENT GRENT | IMPROVEMENTS ... RENT RATE | RATE
Veurs 15| 33693 {§631254.18 | 5206,581.07. | _ $320,164.85" $25.200,00 | ST,0ATIB0D8 | $31.83 | §34.48
Véars 610 | 33,023 | $602,368.43 | $206,691.07 $0.00° §26200.00 1 392415050 | 32724 | §2047

*The rental set forth [n Paragraph 1 of this lesse amsndment does not Include tenant improvement costs. Upon

completion of the tanant impravements, the actual cost of said tenant improvements shall be reconciled and the rent wili
be adjusted accordingiy.

Use of the GSA Form 274, Supplemonial Lease Agreement has been discontinued. All refsrences in the lease to
"GSA Form 276" or "Supplomental Lease Agreement” shall he now hereby construed to mean “Lease Amendment”.

All other tarms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

INITIALS: & M
TESYOR GOVT

“Losse Amendment Form 1213






